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November 21, 2023 
 
Dear Mr. Greene: 

 
Please be advised that the Town of Beacon Falls Parks and Recreation Commission has scheduled their 2024 
Regular Monthly Meetings, to be held the third Monday of each month at 7:00 PM in the Assembly Room at Town 
Hall, 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403. 

 
Posted below are the Meeting dates for the year.  Meetings with asterisks (**) are Special Meetings, as they 
scheduled on a different night, due to holidays.  If any meetings are cancelled, proper notice will be posted with the 
Town Clerk. Special Meetings and Public Hearings will be scheduled as necessary. 
 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 ** 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 ** 
Monday, March 18, 2024 
Monday, April 15, 2024 
Monday, May 20, 2024 
Monday, June 17, 2024 
Monday, July 15, 2024 
Monday, August 19, 2024 
Monday, September 16, 2024 
Monday, October 21, 2024 
Monday, November 18, 2024 
Monday, December 16, 2024 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
Donald Ferretti 
Parks & Recreation Chair 


